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LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 532

TO BE ANSWERED ON 06 February, 2025
Production capacity in Bongaigaon Refinery in Assam


532. Shri Joyanta Basumatary:


पेटŌ ोिलयम और Ůाकृितक गैस मंũी

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GASbe pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has taken any decision for upgradation to increase the production capacity of Bongaigaon Refinery in Assam and if so, the details thereof;

(b) the total funds sanctioned and released for the proposed development of the said
Refinery; and

(c) whether the Government is considering collaborating with any private company in the proposed upgradation of Bongaigaon Refinery and if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

पेटŌ ोिलयम और Ůाकृितक गैस मंũालय मŐ राǛमंũी
(ŵी सुरेश गोपी)


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURALGAS

(SHRI SURESH GOPI)


(a): No.

(b): Does not arise in view of (a) above.

(c) : No such proposal is currently under consideration.

****

